PSP FEE SCHEDULE

IDENTIFICATION BADGES
SIDA, NON-SIDA & SAW Badges
Late Renewal Fee

Lost, Stolen & Damaged

Temporary Badge

CRHC Fingerprinting Fee

Badge Arm Bands

Badge Lanyards

Badge Reels

Badge Protectors

CRHC City Employees

Contractor/Construction Badge Fee

Badge Fine

2nd Offense Citation Fine

3rd Offense Citation Fine

AOA VEHICLE PERMITS

Permanent

Temporary

Escort Required

* Official US Government vehicles are exempt
**Each T- Hangar tenant can receive 2 permits at no cost
EMPLOYEE LOT PARKING FEES

Airport/Airline Employee

1% Permit

Temporary

Replacement Permit

TRANSIENT EMPLOYEE PARKING

1% Permit $650.00 per year
Temporary $650.00 per year
Replacement Permit $650.00 per year
Obstruction Flags

LOCATION FEES

Commercial Filming - Per Hour + Escort Fees

Commercial Photography - Per Hour + Escort Fees

ESCORT & SECURITY FEES

Price Per Hour + Escort Fees

FACILITIES RENTALS

Conference Room use and Equipment Deposit - Per Hour (Fee
waived for City Depts, Airport Tenants and Aviation related non-
profit organizations)

Old Taxiway Alpha

Old Taxiway Alpha

Special Events Desk - Per Day

OVERFLOW PARKING (SPECIAL EVENTS)

Automobiles (1-100) [NEW] per day
Automobiles (101-200) [NEW] per day
Busses (1-15) [NEW] per day
Busses (16-30) [NEW] per day

COMMERCIAL AIRCRAFT OR AERONAUTICAL BUSINESS OPERATOR PERMIT
Aircraft Avionics, Aircraft Charter, Aircraft Flight School, Aircraft

Line Service, Aircraft Maintenance, Aircraft Sales & Services,

Other Related Services - Per Year

per day 100% of area
per day 50% of total area

Admin
Fee

Fees

$65
$100
$200
$30
$83
$8
S7
$6
$5
$0
$65
$125
$50
$100

$45
$35
$60

No Charge

$12
$55

S60
$60
$60
$35

$350
$200

$125

$75

$550
$350
$80

$900
$1,800
$1,000
$2,000

$625

Effective August 1, 2025



PSP FEE SCHEDULE

GREETING SERVICES FEES

Annual Operating Permit Fee

Annual Event Access Fee

Temporary Event Permit Fee

Event Identification Badge Fee

Lost Badge Replacement Fee

GROUND TRANSPORTATION CENTER (GTC)

Property Damage Fund - Per Company

Ride Share rates set by annual permit

AUTOMATED VEHICLE TRACKING (AVI)

Transponder - Per Vehicle

Transponder Replacement Fee

TAXICABS (Permitted by SunlLine)

Standard pick-up - Per Trip

Pre-Arranged Appointments - Per Trip

COMMERCIAL VEHICLES PERMITS

Company Fee - Price Per Year + Vehicle Fees - Including TNC's
Vehicle Fee - Price Per Year + Access Fees

Monthly Permit (Must have annual permit on file) - Price Per
Year + Vehicle Fees

Weekly Permit (Annual permit not required):

Company Fee: per week + Vehicle Fees

Vehicle Fee: per week + Access Fees

Transportation Network Companies

pick up / drop off fee

Trip Fee Deposit (Temporary Operators)

(non-refundable)

Ground Transportation Landside Fees — Access Fees
Vehicle Classification

Category A: 01 - 09 Passengers - Per Trip

Category B: 10 - 15 Passengers - Per Trip

Category C: 16 - 30 Passengers - Per Trip

Category D: 31 + Passengers (with Annual Permit on file) - Per
Trip

Category D: 31 + Passengers (without Annual Permit) - Per Trip

HOTEL / MOTEL COURTESY TRANSPORTATION

Large Hotel / Motel Permit (+ 40 rooms)

Company Fee - Per year + Vehicle Fees

Vehicle Fee per Vehicle 1 —5 Passengers Per vehicle + Company
Fee

Vehicle Fee per Vehicle 5 + Passengers Per vehicle + Company
Fee

Small Hotel / Motel Permit (- 40 rooms)

Company Fee - per year + Vehicle Fees

Vehicle Fee per Vehicle 1 — 5 Passengers per vehicle + Company
Fee

Vehicle Fee per Vehicle 5 + Passengers per vehicle + Company
Fee

$240
$600
$245
$60
$60

$0

$35
$70

$3.25
$3.25

$300
$120
$25

S0
$25
$20

$4

$50

$3.25
$6
$20

$30

$40

$240
$120

$60

$100
$120

$60

Effective August 1, 2025



PSP FEE SCHEDULE

FUEL FLOW FEES

fuel flowage increase, in conjunction with the lease term

Auto Fuel On-Field

Auto Fuel Retail Off-Field - mo. gal. sold
Auto Oil

Aviation Fuel Into Plane Airlines

Avi Retail Jet A
Avi Retail 100 LL
Military Jet A
Avi Retail Other
Aviation Oil

CUSTOMS FEDERAL INSPECTION FEES

Small (Single Engine, Light Twin, Small Helicopter)
Medium (Light Bizlets, Twin Engine Turbine Jets)
Large (Larger/Heavy Corporate Jets)

Heavy (Greater than 300K Take-off Weight)
International Freight Entry

Overtime Fees

Small (Single Engine, Light Twin, Small Helicopter)
Medium (Light Bizlets, Twin Engine Turbine Jets)
Large (Larger/Heavy Corporate Jets)
*Non-regular Hours Fees

per gallon
per gallon
per gallon
per gallon
per gallon
per gallon
per gallon
per gallon
per gallon

per arrival
per arrival
per arrival
per arrival
per entry

per arrival
per arrival
per arrival
per hour

$0.08153
$0.01630
$0.33955
$0.00509
$0.09323
$0.09323
$0.09323
$0.09323
$0.33955

$84
$279
$362
S472
$56

$168
$558
$724
$112

Admin
Fee [NEW]
$2.52
$8.37
$10.86
$14.16
$1.68

$5.04
$16.74
$21.72
$3.36

Effective August 1, 2025



