PSP FEE SCHEDULE

		Fees	Admin Fee
IDENTIFICATION BADGES			
SIDA, NON-SIDA & SAW Badges		\$65	
Late Renewal Fee		\$100	
Lost, Stolen & Damaged		\$200	
Temporary Badge		\$30	
CRHC Fingerprinting Fee		\$83	
Badge Arm Bands		\$8	
Badge Lanyards		\$7	
Badge Reels		\$6	
Badge Protectors		\$5	
CRHC City Employees		\$0	
Contractor/Construction Badge Fee		\$65	
Badge Fine		\$125	
2nd Offense Citation Fine		\$50	
3rd Offense Citation Fine		\$100	
AOA VEHICLE PERMITS		,	
Permanent		\$45	
Temporary		\$35	
Escort Required		\$60	
* Official US Government vehicles are exempt			
**Each T- Hangar tenant can receive 2 permits at no cost			
EMPLOYEE LOT PARKING FEES			
Airport/Airline Employee			
1 st Permit		No Charge	
Temporary		\$12	
Replacement Permit TRANSIENT EMPLOYEE PARKING		\$55	
1 st Permit	\$650.00 per year	\$60	
Temporary	\$650.00 per year	\$60	
Replacement Permit	\$650.00 per year	\$60	
Obstruction Flags		\$35	
LOCATION FEES			
Commercial Filming - Per Hour + Escort Fees		\$350	
Commercial Photography - Per Hour + Escort Fees		\$200	
ESCORT & SECURITY FEES			
Price Per Hour + Escort Fees		\$125	
FACILITIES RENTALS			
Conference Room use and Equipment Deposit - Per Hour (Fee			
waived for City Depts, Airport Tenants and Aviation related non-		\$75	
profit organizations)			
Old Taxiway Alpha	per day 100% of area	\$550	
Old Taxiway Alpha	per day 50% of total area	\$350	
Special Events Desk - Per Day		\$80	
OVERFLOW PARKING (SPECIAL EVENTS)		4000	
Automobiles (1-100) [NEW]	per day	\$900	
Automobiles (101-200) [NEW]	per day	\$1,800	
Busses (1-15) [NEW]	per day	\$1,000	
Busses (16-30) [NEW]	per day	\$2,000	
COMMERCIAL AIRCRAFT OR AERONAUTICAL BUSINESS OPERAT			
Aircraft Avionics, Aircraft Charter, Aircraft Filght School, Aircraft		\$625	
Line Service, Aircraft Maintenance, Aircraft Sales & Services,		30Z3	
Other Related Services - Per Year			

PSP FEE SCHEDULE

CDESTING CERVICES FEES	
GREETING SERVICES FEES	Ac. 10
Annual Operating Permit Fee	\$240
Annual Event Access Fee	\$600
Temporary Event Permit Fee	\$245
Event Identification Badge Fee	\$60
Lost Badge Replacement Fee	\$60
GROUND TRANSPORTATION CENTER (GTC)	
Property Damage Fund - Per Company	\$0
Ride Share rates set by annual permit	
AUTOMATED VEHICLE TRACKING (AVI)	
Transponder - Per Vehicle	\$35
Transponder Replacement Fee	\$70
TAXICABS (Permitted by SunLine)	
Standard pick-up - Per Trip	\$3.25
Pre-Arranged Appointments - Per Trip	\$3.25
COMMERCIAL VEHICLES PERMITS	
Company Fee - Price Per Year + Vehicle Fees - Including TNC's	\$300
Vehicle Fee - Price Per Year + Access Fees	\$120
Monthly Permit (Must have annual permit on file) - Price Per	\$25
Year + Vehicle Fees	323
Weekly Permit (Annual permit not required):	\$0
Company Fee: per week + Vehicle Fees	\$25
Vehicle Fee: per week + Access Fees	\$20
Transportation Network Companies	\$4
pick up / drop off fee	\$ 4
Trip Fee Deposit (Temporary Operators)	ĆEO.
(non-refundable)	\$50
Ground Transportation Landside Fees – Access Fees	
Vehicle Classification	
Category A: 01 - 09 Passengers - Per Trip	\$3.25
Category B: 10 - 15 Passengers - Per Trip	\$6
Category C: 16 - 30 Passengers - Per Trip	\$20
Category D: 31 + Passengers (with Annual Permit on file) - Per	ć 20
Trip	\$30
Category D: 31 + Passengers (without Annual Permit) - Per Trip	***
	\$40
HOTEL / MOTEL COURTESY TRANSPORTATION	
Large Hotel / Motel Permit (+ 40 rooms)	
Company Fee - Per year + Vehicle Fees	\$240
Vehicle Fee per Vehicle 1 – 5 Passengers Per vehicle + Company	
Fee	\$120
Vehicle Fee per Vehicle 5 + Passengers Per vehicle + Company	
Fee	\$60
Small Hotel / Motel Permit (- 40 rooms)	
Company Fee - per year + Vehicle Fees	\$100
Vehicle Fee per Vehicle 1 – 5 Passengers per vehicle + Company	
Fee	\$120
Vehicle Fee per Vehicle 5 + Passengers per vehicle + Company	
Fee	\$60

PSP FEE SCHEDULE

FUEL FLOW FEES			
fuel flowage increase, in conjunction with the lease term			
Auto Fuel On-Field	per gallon	\$0.08153	
Auto Fuel Retail Off-Field - mo. gal. sold	per gallon	\$0.01630	
Auto Oil	per gallon	\$0.33955	
Aviation Fuel Into Plane Airlines	per gallon	\$0.00509	
Avi Retail Jet A	per gallon	\$0.09323	
Avi Retail 100 LL	per gallon	\$0.09323	
Military Jet A	per gallon	\$0.09323	
Avi Retail Other	per gallon	\$0.09323	
Aviation Oil	per gallon	\$0.33955	
			A along to
CUSTOMS FEDERAL INSPECTION FEES			Admin Fee (NFW)
CUSTOMS FEDERAL INSPECTION FEES Small (Single Engine, Light Twin, Small Helicopter)	per arrival	\$84	Fee [NEW] \$2.52
	per arrival per arrival	\$84 \$279	Fee [NEW]
Small (Single Engine, Light Twin, Small Helicopter)	•	•	Fee [NEW] \$2.52
Small (Single Engine, Light Twin, Small Helicopter) Medium (Light BizJets, Twin Engine Turbine Jets)	per arrival	\$279	\$2.52 \$8.37
Small (Single Engine, Light Twin, Small Helicopter) Medium (Light BizJets, Twin Engine Turbine Jets) Large (Larger/Heavy Corporate Jets)	per arrival per arrival	\$279 \$362	\$2.52 \$8.37 \$10.86
Small (Single Engine, Light Twin, Small Helicopter) Medium (Light BizJets, Twin Engine Turbine Jets) Large (Larger/Heavy Corporate Jets) Heavy (Greater than 300K Take-off Weight)	per arrival per arrival per arrival	\$279 \$362 \$472	\$2.52 \$8.37 \$10.86 \$14.16
Small (Single Engine, Light Twin, Small Helicopter) Medium (Light BizJets, Twin Engine Turbine Jets) Large (Larger/Heavy Corporate Jets) Heavy (Greater than 300K Take-off Weight) International Freight Entry	per arrival per arrival per arrival	\$279 \$362 \$472	\$2.52 \$8.37 \$10.86 \$14.16
Small (Single Engine, Light Twin, Small Helicopter) Medium (Light BizJets, Twin Engine Turbine Jets) Large (Larger/Heavy Corporate Jets) Heavy (Greater than 300K Take-off Weight) International Freight Entry Overtime Fees	per arrival per arrival per arrival per entry	\$279 \$362 \$472 \$56	\$2.52 \$8.37 \$10.86 \$14.16 \$1.68
Small (Single Engine, Light Twin, Small Helicopter) Medium (Light BizJets, Twin Engine Turbine Jets) Large (Larger/Heavy Corporate Jets) Heavy (Greater than 300K Take-off Weight) International Freight Entry Overtime Fees Small (Single Engine, Light Twin, Small Helicopter)	per arrival per arrival per arrival per entry per arrival	\$279 \$362 \$472 \$56	\$2.52 \$8.37 \$10.86 \$14.16 \$1.68 \$5.04